
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616

9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3200 113TH AVE SW 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
OLYMPIA   WA  985129160 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -39.58 % -1.96 % 25.00 %

58,000.00 -38,000.00 94,119.95 -1,880.05 120,000.00 24,000.0096,000.00

0.7700
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

32125.0000 L.F. -18.95 % 0.5000 -47.37 % 0.6000 -36.84 %

24,736.25 -5,782.50 16,062.50 -14,456.25 19,275.00 -11,243.75
0.9500

30,518.75

350.0000
3 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

4.0200 HUND 45.83 % 250.0000 4.17 % 400.0000 66.67 %

1,407.00 442.20 1,005.00 40.20 1,608.00 643.20
240.0000
964.80

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.0600
4 CRACK SEALING - 1/4 INCH TO 3/4 INCH IN WIDTH

130611.0000 L.F. -57.60 % 2.5500 2.00 % 2.2000 -12.00 %

138,447.66 -188,079.84 333,058.05 6,530.55 287,344.20 -39,183.30
2.5000

326,527.50

4.7200
5 CRACK SEALING - GREATER THAN 3/4 INCH IN WIDTH

56970.0000 L.F. -21.33 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

268,898.40 -72,921.60 227,880.00 -113,940.00 284,850.00 -56,970.00
6.0000

341,820.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

11,700.0000
7 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -22.00 % 9,000.0000 -40.00 % 14,000.0000 -6.67 %

23,400.00 -6,600.00 18,000.00 -12,000.00 28,000.00 -2,000.00
15,000.0000
30,000.00

76.0500
8 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

208.0000 HR  1.40 % 90.0000 20.00 % 66.0000 -12.00 %

15,818.40 218.40 18,720.00 3,120.00 13,728.00 -1,872.00
75.0000

15,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616

9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3200 113TH AVE SW 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
OLYMPIA   WA  985129160 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

1.2500
10 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

32125.0000 L.F. 56.25 % 0.8000 0.00 % 1.0000 25.00 %

40,156.25 14,456.25 25,700.00 0.00 32,125.00 6,425.00
0.8000

25,700.00

300.0000
11 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

4.0200 HUND -47.83 % 750.0000 30.43 % 700.0000 21.74 %

1,206.00 -1,105.50 3,015.00 703.50 2,814.00 502.50
575.0000
2,311.50

0.3000
12 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

32125.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.3000 20.00 % 0.4000 60.00 %

9,637.50 1,606.25 9,637.50 1,606.25 12,850.00 4,818.75
0.2500

8,031.25

5.0000
13 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

920.0000 HR  0.00 % 3.5500 -29.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

4,600.00 0.00 3,266.00 -1,334.00 4,600.00 0.00
5.0000

4,600.00

7.0000
14 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2064.0000 HR  -30.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

14,448.00 -6,192.00 16,512.00 -4,128.00 14,448.00 -6,192.00
10.0000

20,640.00
15 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -26.67 % -16.00 % 31.37 %

55,000.00 -20,000.00 63,000.00 -12,000.00 98,530.00 23,530.0075,000.00

80.0000
16 FLAGGERS 

520.0000 HR  6.67 % 73.5000 -2.00 % 66.0000 -12.00 %

41,600.00 2,600.00 38,220.00 -780.00 34,320.00 -4,680.00
75.0000

39,000.00

90.0000
17 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1120.0000 HR  20.00 % 90.0000 20.00 % 66.0000 -12.00 %

100,800.00 16,800.00 100,800.00 16,800.00 73,920.00 -10,080.00
75.0000

84,000.00
18 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -10.00 % -33.33 % 12.92 %

40,500.00 -4,500.00 30,000.00 -15,000.00 50,815.00 5,815.0045,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360616

9312 W 10TH AVENUE 99336-8521
CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100342CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3200 113TH AVE SW 3701 SOUTH RD

98275-5723
OLYMPIA   WA  985129160 MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
21 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -25.00 % 150.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 % 150.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -500.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

$856,159.46 -26.49% $1,017,000.00 -12.68% $1,104,231.20 -5.19%$1,164,717.80CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,104,231.20$856,159.46 $1,017,000.00BASE TOTAL -26.49% -12.68% -5.19%$1,164,717.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 158.33 % -100.00 %

248,000.00 152,000.00 0.0096,000.00

0.5500
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

32125.0000 L.F. -42.11 % -100.00 %

17,668.75 -12,850.00 0.00
0.9500

30,518.75

500.0000
3 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

4.0200 HUND 108.33 % -100.00 %

2,010.00 1,045.20 0.00
240.0000
964.80

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.9800
4 CRACK SEALING - 1/4 INCH TO 3/4 INCH IN WIDTH

130611.0000 L.F. -20.80 % -100.00 %

258,609.78 -67,917.72 0.00
2.5000

326,527.50

5.2500
5 CRACK SEALING - GREATER THAN 3/4 INCH IN WIDTH

56970.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

299,092.50 -42,727.50 0.00
6.0000

341,820.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
6 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

8,000.0000
7 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -46.67 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 -14,000.00 0.00
15,000.0000
30,000.00

64.0000
8 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

208.0000 HR  -14.67 % -100.00 %

13,312.00 -2,288.00 0.00
75.0000

15,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

0.8000
10 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

32125.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

25,700.00 0.00 0.00
0.8000

25,700.00

600.0000
11 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

4.0200 HUND 4.35 % -100.00 %

2,412.00 100.50 0.00
575.0000
2,311.50

0.3000
12 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

32125.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

9,637.50 1,606.25 0.00
0.2500

8,031.25

3.5000
13 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

920.0000 HR  -30.00 % -100.00 %

3,220.00 -1,380.00 0.00
5.0000

4,600.00

5.0000
14 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2064.0000 HR  -50.00 % -100.00 %

10,320.00 -10,320.00 0.00
10.0000

20,640.00
15 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 19.83 % -100.00 %

89,870.00 14,870.00 0.0075,000.00

64.0000
16 FLAGGERS 

520.0000 HR  -14.67 % -100.00 %

33,280.00 -5,720.00 0.00
75.0000

39,000.00

64.0000
17 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1120.0000 HR  -14.67 % -100.00 %

71,680.00 -12,320.00 0.00
75.0000

84,000.00
18 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 6.67 % -100.00 %

48,000.00 3,000.00 0.0045,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20X337 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009678 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6226
HWY :SR 005,131
TITLE :SW 

REGION WIDE  
CRACK SEAL
20X337

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2021
12:39

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-9999(854)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BEND   OR  977036608

64435 STRICKLER AVENUE
C.R. CONTRACTING LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101183CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
21 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 0.002,000.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 0.002,000.00

$1,176,316.53 1.00% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,164,717.80CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,176,316.53BASE TOTAL 1.00%$1,164,717.80

4TH BIDDER REJECTED




